NHS Lanarkshire’s option appraisal for Monklands
Replacement/ Refurbishment Project

1. Page 1

2. About You

1. Where do you live? (Please provide area OR first half of your postcode e.g. ML2. This

is to help us understand the spread of responses from across NHS Lanarkshire).
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Response Response

Percent
100.00%

answered

skipped

Total
13

13

1

2. Which group best describes you? (Please tick one box you feel best represents how

you are responding)

Member of the public*
Patient or service user*

Carer, friend or family member*

A W N P

Voluntary or community group

NHS or Social Care Staff or Service
Provider

6 Elected representative

7  Other (please specify):

Response Response

Percent
50.00%
7.14%
0.00%
35.71%

0.00%

0.00%
7.14%
answered

skipped

Total

7

1
0
)

14



2. Which group best describes you? (Please tick one box you feel best represents how
you are responding)

Response Response
Percent Total

I Other (please specify): (1)

1 SL Health and Social Care Forum
3. Support to participate

3. Were you offered support to help you attend and participate today? (e.g. travel
expenses, pre-meetings at each of the acute hospital sites)

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Yes | 85.71% 12
2 No 14.29% 2
3  Unsure 0.00% 0
answered 14
skipped 0

Please explain your answer (5)
1 Support was not needed but it was not offered
2 Assistance given at all stages of the process
3 Attended pre-meeting at Monklands

4 Pre-briefing session

5

Pre-meetings
Travel via SL H&SCF

4. Do you feel you got appropriate information in advance to help you prepare for this
event?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Yes | 92.86% 13
2 No 0.00% 0
3  Unsure B 7.14% 1
answered 14
skipped 0

If you have answered ‘no’ or ‘unsure’, what additional information would you have found helpful? (2)
1 Automatic update on changes to arrangements.

2 Confusion over dates for the two cross-checking sessions



4. During the event

5. Do you feel NHS Lanarkshire clearly explained:

Yes No Unsure  esponse
Total
The reasons for the proposed replacement/ 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14
refurbishment of Monklands? (24) 0) ©)
. . 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
What is meant by the clinical model? 14
Y (14) 0 )
The process for appraising (testing) and scoring 78.6% 0.0% 21.4% 14
options? (1) 0) (©)]
How the highest scoring option(s) will be taken 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14
forward? (14) 0) 0)
answered 14
skipped 0
Matrix Charts
5.1. The reasons for the proposed replacement/ refurbishment of Response Response
Monklands? Percent Total
1 Yes B 100.0% 14
2 No 0.0% 0
3 Unsure 0.0% 0
answered 14

Response Response

. - "
5.2. What is meant by the clinical model~ Percent Total

1 Yes A 100.0% 14
2 No 0.0% 0
3 Unsure 0.0% 0

answered 14

Response Response

. . . R
5.3. The process for appraising (testing) and scoring options~ Percent Total

1 Yes I 78.6% 11
2 No 0.0% 0
3 Unsure [ 21.4% 3

answered 14

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Yes ——— 100.0% 14

5.4. How the highest scoring option(s) will be taken forward?



5.4. How the highest scoring option(s) will be taken forward?

2 No

3 Unsure

6. Do you feel you’ve had an opportunity to:

Yes
Give your views on the benefits criteria and 92.9%
descriptors? (13)
0,
Agree the weightings for the benefits criteria? 7?1? )A’
0,
Appraise and score options? 100.0%
(14)
i 100.0%
2
Ask questions? 0

Matrix Charts

6.1. Give your views on the benefits criteria and descriptors?

Response Response
Percent Total

0.0% 0
0.0% 0
answered 14
Response
No uUnsure Total
0.0% 7.1%
0) @ 14
14.3% 7.1%
() @) 14
0.0% 0.0%
©) ©) 14
0.0% 0.0%
(0) © 14
answered 14
skipped 0

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Yes — 92.9% 13

2 No
3 Unsure [ |

6.2. Agree the weightings for the benefits criteria?

1 Yes —

2 No
3 Unsure [ |

6.3. Appraise and score options?

0.0% 0
7.1% 1
answered 14

Response Response
Percent Total

78.6% 11
14.3% 2
7.1% 1
answered 14

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Yes A——— 100.0% 14

2 No

3 Unsure

0.0% 0
0.0% 0



6.3. Appraise and score options?

6.4. Ask questions?

1 Yes
2 No

3 Unsure

7. Do you feel:

Your views were listened to?

Your questions were answered?

Yes
92.9%
(13)

85.7%
(12)

No

0.0%
©)

0.0%
©)

Response Response
Percent Total

answered 14

Response Response

Percent Total
100.0% 14
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
answered 14
Response
uUnsure Total
7.1%
14
(1)
14.3%
14
2
answered 14
skipped 0

Please tell us why you feel this way? (5)

1 Both in small group, helped by excellent facilitators and in general group, every

encouragement given both to ask questions and contribute to discussions - while every

attempt made to provide answers.

ga A W DN

7.1. Your views were listened to?

1 Yes
2 No

3 Unsure

Having a facilitator at the table

Questions parked meantime

Given opportunity to speak both in group and total group

Matrix Charts

7.2. Your questions were answered?

1 Yes

Over emphasis of the benefits of option D and the disadvantages of options A to C

Response Response
Percent Total

92.9% 13
0.0% 0
7.1% 1

answered 14

Response Response
Percent Total

85.7% 12



Response Response

i ?
7.2. Your questions were answered? Percent Total

2 No 0.0% 0
3 Unsure [ | 14.3% 2
answered 14

5. Next steps

8. Do you feel that NHS Lanarkshire has clearly described the next steps in this option
appraisal process if the option for a new build on a new site is one of the higher scoring
options?
Response Response
Percent Total

1 Yes | 91.67% 1
2 No 0.00% 0
3 Unsure [ | 8.33% 1
answered 12
skipped 2
9. Do you feel you understand how a preferred option(s) will be identified?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Yes I 84.62% 11
2 No 0.00% 0
3  Unsure [ ] 15.38% 2
answered 13
skipped 1

Were you made aware of how and when you will receive feedback from the option
appraisal?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Yes 0.00% 0
2 No 0.00% 0
3  Unsure 0.00% 0
answered 0
skipped 14

Please tell us if you have any other comments regarding this event.

Response Response
Percent Total



Please tell us if you have any other comments regarding this event.
Response Response
Percent Total
1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 5

1 *well prepared and presented
* became stuffy - door was opened to help, but if bad weather, what then?

Venue and catering was excellent
Organisers very protective of possible Option D sites if scored highly.

The criteria 'Person Centredness' was misleading and not accurate

a A W DN

1. Tea - very poor. Too strong
2. Too much whole group involvement as there were a number of pre-meetings

answered 5

skipped 9

6. Further information



